T

PART FIRST USED N
UMBER REV Jerh TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1528323 —1 B ~|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528323 —2 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
- 1528323 —6 B —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER
Dl 7-1528323 —1 B —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS
3 § 7—1528323 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS 73
2 7| 7-1528323 -6 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1528323 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 79
R /1028525 7 A - ~ — SPARE PARTS KIT — | 1 1 1 1 1 133870523 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
z 70
O 68
a — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
2| CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS - 21212121217 2101/=2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID_PLATE 22
§ TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET CONTACT 0.63x1.5mm, SWS /N ”
~ | CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MEX6)RAM 63
S| wire 1.40 [.055 IN] F 0.35-0.50mm? 62
< [ INSUL | 3.18 [.125 IN] 0 2.60 MAX [.102 IN MAX] S 2 2 R W W 2-18092 72 SCR.SET(M5X20)DRAG o
Z WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = APPL INSTRUCTION n - 1 1 1 1 1 1 158?284&2;2 ESE,SEXCEMM;LXXE;)OF)EAENDVLFNGER 22
g 3.30—3.90 [.130—.154 IN]C_ B3 [408-8322 & 408-8490 = : =
g TERMINAL - - FEED Aﬁ i AL L U L I 9805/5-3 SCR,FHC(M3X10)DEP o/ |
o APPL SPEC 114—18286 — 7.00 [.276 IN] — | | | | | | 13538685—1 PAWL, FEED 56
: - -
‘ — | 4 | 4 4 ] 4] 4] 4 180248 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54
TERMINALS APPLIED N — | 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4x10)TERM HLD DWN 53
REF 52
TERMINAL SEAL - - — 1.10 [.043] 5
1241603 967067 — — — 50
965142 - - - i A A A O 18024-3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
- - - - - — =1 = =] = 1338675—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
_ _ _ _ _ REF — 1 — 1 1 — 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
- - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46 | C
— | 7 1 1 1 1 1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
WIRE 1B CRIMP HEIGHT G [ REF 42
SIZE __Ej >k é’?.’g‘.%: SETTING e R 2-18024-6 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 41
mm? AWG = L @ 40
0.50mm? 1.01 ¥0.05 [.040 *002 IN] B4 — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 690125—1 SHIM SUBASSY 39
0.35mm? 0.92 0.05 [.036 +.002 IN] C1 > E — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 4693678 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
_ — _ 0 — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
@ 36
_ _ _ 35 |
- - - — | 7 1 1 1 1 1 1320934—6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
_ — — @, — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 35
- - - _ | . R 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
T J — 1 T T T 1 T 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 317
_ _ _ |~ @ A — | 1 1 1 1 1 13209081 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- - - — | 7 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
- - - — | 7 1 1 1 1 1 455888—6 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
— — - — 201212112212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
— | 7 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
_ _ _ — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- - - — | 7 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 | o
- - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
— N - B 1T = | 1 6904722 STRIPPER 22
— | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023—1 21
SET UP GAGE HATOUT “ 4 [ 4 |4 |4 |44 18025-2 iiifﬁ@éi@ﬁf??ﬁ?& 20
4586373 11528323 :
— =1 =] =] 1] - 6904721 STRIPPER 19
A — | 7 1 1 1 1 1 8796572 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
f'& 1 — 1 — — 1 — — 1338684—2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. il 16
[ 1] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION li
5 SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. = — w w w w w 00803 SPRING. SHEAR e
9 A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. ‘ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885—5 STOP. SHEAR 11
Lo >/' / :
S 3 INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. S — | =] 1 1 — ] 1 1 1-1320921-0 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
g@% WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. .‘ A - | | | | | | 3187071 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
é%ﬁ REFER TO APPL. SPEC. FOR TERMINAL INS. RANGE DETAILS. A T 121212 11 1 1 5-1333201—1 ANVIL 8
Sngs /5\  APPLY TORQ—SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER A S S S Y B c-zapdizd SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) ;
2955 FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT
RLE QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC—TITE TO THREADS. e R L e AR T RORT ;
o=sh G — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
r-gg @ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. ‘ N 1T 2] 2] 2 ] 1 1 1 1-562244—3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
L3Es — | 1 1 1 1 1 455888—6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
SSGE 1\ 2 | 2 | 2 1 1 1 456402 —1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 A
%ggg VIEW B ROTATED 180° X WAR N | N G R’EF @ REF —//|=76|=/2|—/1 =6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
3i§§ POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE PARTS LIST
%éé § ON |NSTALLAT|ON’ SET Wl RE — Ii e e DWN MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
508 DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE r% CLIFFORD - -
8zF¢ SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - - -
2yER BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = - B Fayco Tyco Electronics Corporation
°3e 2 HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE . : : opLC  *-  ACKHURST U Electronics orisburs: PA 171053608
§§%8 DAMAGE  TO CRIMP TOOLING. 0905020 @% 3 PLC - e FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-I APPL
z g uzji ITEM 54 LOCATION GUIDE OFF B |ECR-T0-016633 52010 MY | TE [anotes= - o — SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO - SHEET REV
§§E§ 66 INSULATION BARREL [+ 1or e | oW [ e v 3 iR om0 T -
e e | 7 | 5 5 4 3 | CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING \

0




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528323-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528323-1

